BY-LAW NO. 2574-1

BY-LAW 2574-1 AMENDING BY-LAW 2574 ENTITLED: "BY-LAW 2574 INSTITUTING A FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A HOME ELECTRIC CHARGING STATION" IN ORDER TO AMEND THE SOURCE OF FINANCING TO THE 2022 OPERATING BUDGET

At a Special Council Sitting of the Côte Saint-Luc City Council, held by videoconference, on Monday, December 22, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at which were present:

Mayor Mitchell Brownstein, B. Comm., B.C.L., L.L.B

Councillor Lior Azerad

Councillor Sidney Benizri

Councillor Dida Berku, B.C.L.

Councillor Mike Cohen, B.A.

Councillor Steven Erdelyi, B.Sc., B.Ed.

Councillor Mitch Kujavsky, B. Comm.

**Councillor Andee Shuster** 

## ALSO PRESENT:

 $\rm M^{\rm e}$  Jonathan Shecter, City Manager, Director of Legal Services and City Clerk

Ms. Nadia Di Furia, Associate City Manager

WHEREAS a notice of motion for the present By-law was given at a Special Sitting of the City Council held on December 20, 2021;

WHEREAS the Côte Saint-Luc City Council ("Council") instituted a Financial Assistance Program ("Programme") by which the City of Côte Saint-Luc ("City") provides a one-time subsidy of up to \$250.00 towards the purchase and installation of a home electric charging station.

THAT it be ordained and enacted by By-Law 2574-1 entitled: By-Law 2574-1 amending By-Law 2574 entitled: "By-Law 2574 instituting a financial assistance program" for the purchase and installation of a home electric charging station" in order to amend the source of financing to the 2022 Operating Budget as follows:

Article 3 of By-Law 2574 is hereby amended and replaced by the following text:

## PROVINCE OF QUEBEC CITY OF CÔTE SAINT-LUC

«That a fund of \$15,000 has been created in the 2022 Operating Budget, however, the Council may designate additional funds from the operating budget to support this program during the 2022 fiscal year:

That funds will be allocated in the operating budget to cover this eligible rebate on an annual basis until the Programme is terminated.

That this By-law comes into force according to the law".

MITCHELL BROWNSTEIN MAYOR

JONATHAN SHECTER CITY CLERK

ORIGINAL

BY-LAW NO. 2574-1

## BY-LAW 2574-1 AMENDING BY-LAW 2574 ENTITLED: "BY-LAW 2574 INSTITUTING A FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A HOME ELECTRIC CHARGING STATION" IN ORDER TO AMEND THE SOURCE OF FINANCING TO THE 2022 OPERATING BUDGET

ADOPTED ON:

IN FORCE ON:

ORIGINAL